PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robertus Gerardus van Oudenallen	08/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Surgical Company International B.V.	
Street Address:	Beeldschermweg 6F	
City:	3821 AH Amersfoort	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13217120

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)481-1019

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 865-470-4212

Email: TKULAGA@KNOXPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: KNOX PATENTS Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 30034

Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37930-0034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10015-UPA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas A. Kulaga

Total Attachments: 2

source=10015-UPA_Assignment_00028139#page1.tif source=10015-UPA_Assignment_00028139#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 026802 FRAME: 0669

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

The Surgical Company International B.V., a company located at Beeldschermweg 6F, 3821 AH Amersfoort, The Netherlands

(the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States associated with the above attorney docket number and titled:

Garment For Preventing Redistribution Hypothermia

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein, including all rights of action and damages for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

<u>August 19, 2011</u>

Robertus Gerardus van Oudenallen

Kantbloemsingel, 36

3452 CM Vleuten

The Netherlands

Thereby certify that before me personally appeared Robertus Gerardus van Oudenallen , personally known by me or showing satisfactory evidence of identification and who acknowledged that he executed the above instrument for the purposes therein contained on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of which took place within my jurisdiction.

May of AM

Witness my hand and seal, this_

Civil Law Novary

PATENT REEL: 026802 FRAME: 0670





APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

- Country: The Netherlands
 This public document
- 2. has been signed by: Mr. D.A. Spek
- acting in the capacity of: notary
- bears the seal/stamp of: Mr D.A. SPEK NOTARIS in LEUSDEN

Authenticated

- 5. at Utrecht,
- 6. 19 August 2011
- 7. by the registrar of the courts of first instance of Utrecht
- 8. no. 11/1881
- 9. Stamp

10. Signature



RECORDED: 08/24/2011

M.H. Hewitt

PATENT REEL: 026802 FRAME: 0671